July 2013
Standard Specs
Inches (W x H x D) Inches (W x H x D) Inches (W x H x D) Inches (W x H x D) lbs
WALL MOUNT SERIES Retail Media Front Style Light Heat Additional / Options Unit Dimensions Front Dimensions Viewing Area Unit Wgt. Front Total Wgt. Ship Wgt.
Incadescent Light Heat & Fan Box 1 Box 2 Total
WM-1641 $899 Torch - Like Flame Vert. Convex Glass (2) 40W 5K BTU 10 2/5 x 39 2/5 x 6 3/16 13 x 16 9/10 49 Incl. 49 19  x 43 x 9 N/A 49
WM-2134 $899 Logs   Vert. Convex Glass (2) 40W 5K BTU Wall / Corner 14 5/9 x 26 7/9 x 4 4/5 21 2/3 x 34 2/3 13 x 16 8/9 46 Incl. 46 24 x 36 x 9 N/A 46
WM-3522CF $999 Rocks & 3 Colors Glass Vert. Convex Glass (3 ) 40W 5K BTU 22  1/10 x 18 3/5 x 5 3/10 35 2/5 x 22 1/8 22 x 11 4/5 47 Incl. 47 38 x 25 x 8 N/A 47
WM-38-BLKGLASS $799 Coals Flat Black Glass (3) 40W 5K BTU Stones 24 2/5 x 19 1/10 x 4 4/5 38 x 25 5/8 20 11/16 x 11 1/4 68.5 Incl. 68.5 39 3/4  x 27 1/4 x 7 1/2 N/A 68.5
WM-38-BLKGRANITE $1,699 Coals Flat (Real Stone) (3) 40W 5K BTU Stones 24 2/5 x 19 1/10 x 4 4/5 38 x 25 5/8 20 11/16 x 11 1/4 92.75 Incl. 92.75 42 1/2 x 31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 92.75
WM-38-GREYLIMESTONE $1,699 Coals Flat (Real Stone) (3) 40W 5K BTU Stones 24 2/5 x 19 1/10 x 4 4/5 38 x 25 5/8 20 11/16 x 11 1/4 92.75 Incl. 92.75 42 1/2 x 31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 92.75
WM-38-TRAVERTINE $1,699 Coals Flat (Real Stone) (3) 40W 5K BTU Stones 24 2/5 x 19 1/10 x 4 4/5 38 x 25 5/8 20 11/16 x 11 1/4 92.75 Incl. 92.75 42 1/2 x 31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 92.75
WM-50-BLKGLS $999 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass (4) 40W 5K BTU 38 3/5 x 18 1/10 x 5 3/10 50 2/5 x 21 7/10 37 x 8 7/10 52 Incl. 52 54 x 26 x 9 N/A 52
WM-50-WHITEGLS $999 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat White Glass (4) 40W 5K BTU 38 3/5 x 18 1/10 x 5 3/10 50 2/5 x 21 7/10 37 x 8 7/10 52 Incl. 52 54 x 26 x 9 N/A 52
WM-58-BLKGLASS $899 Coals Flat Black Glass (5) 40W 5K BTU Stones 39 3/10 x 20 1/10 x 5 3/10 58 1/4 x 25 5/8 37 x 10 106 Incl. 106 60 1/4 x 27 1/4 x  8 N/A 106
WM-58-BLKGRANITE $1,865 Coals Flat (Real Stone) (5) 40W 5K BTU Stones 39 3/10 x 20 1/10 x 5 3/10 58 1/4 x 25 5/8 37 x 10 126 Incl. 126 62 1/2  x 31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 126
WM-58-GREYLIMESTONE $1,865 Coals Flat (Real Stone) (5) 40W 5K BTU Stones 39 3/10 x 20 1/10 x 5 3/10 58 1/4 x 25 5/8 37 x 10 126 Incl. 126 62 1/2  x 31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 126
WM-58-TRAVERTINE $1,865 Coals Flat (Real Stone) (5) 40W 5K BTU Stones 39 3/10 x 20 1/10 x 5 3/10 58 1/4 x 25 5/8 37 x 10 126 Incl. 126 62 1/2  x 31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 126
WM-62-METALLICBLACK $1,699 Coals 16 Gauge Steel (5) 40W 5K BTU 45/45/90 corners 39 3/10 x 20 1/16 x 5 5/16 62 x 24 3/10 37 / 9 4/5 40 35 75 60 x 28 x 8 65 x 27 x 4 75
WM-62-TEXTUREDBLACK $1,699 Coals 16 Gauge Steel (5) 40W 5K BTU 45/45/90 corners 39 3/10 x 20 1/16 x 5 5/16 62 x 24 3/10 37 / 9 4/5 40 35 75 60 x 28 x 8 65 x 27 x 4 75
WM-62-CANDYAPPLERED $1,999 Coals 16 Gauge Steel (5) 40W 5K BTU 45/45/90 corners 39 3/10 x 20 1/16 x 5 5/16 62 x 24 3/10 37 / 9 4/5 40 35 75 60 x 28 x 8 65 x 27 x 4 75
WM-62-COASTALBLUE $1,999 Coals 16 Gauge Steel (5) 40W 5K BTU 45/45/90 corners 39 3/10 x 20 1/16 x 5 5/16 62 x 24 3/10 37 / 9 4/5 40 35 75 60 x 28 x 8 65 x 27 x 4 75
WM-95-BLKGLASS $1,875 Coals Flat Black Glass (9) 40W 5K BTU 81 1/10 x 19 7/10 x 4 4/5 94 1/2 x 26 3/8 78 1/2 x 10 5/8 176.5 Incl. 176.5 97 x 29 x 9 N/A 176.5
WM-102-METALLICBLACK $2,499 Coals 16 Gauge Steel (9) 40W 5K BTU 45/45/90 corners 81 1/16 x 19 11/16 x 4 13/16 102 x 31 4/5 76 3/5 x 9 4/5 176.5 71 247.5 97 x 29 x 9 105 x 35 x 4 247.5
BUILT-INS Retail Media Front Style Light Heat Additional / Options Unit Dimensions Front Dimensions Viewing Area Unit Wgt. Front Total Wgt. Ship Wgt.
LED Light Heater & Fan Box 1 Box 2 Total
BLT-IN-38-BLKGRANITE $1,599 3 Colors of FireGlass Flat (Real Stone) (3) LED None 2 3/4" Face Depth 24 7/16 x 16 5/8 x 7 5/16 38 x 27 7/8 20 11/16 x 11 1/4 96 Incl. 96 42 1/2 x 31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 96
BLT-IN-38-GREYLIMESTONE $1,599 3 Colors of FireGlass Flat (Real Stone) (3) LED None 2 3/4" Face Depth 24 7/16 x 16 5/8 x 7 5/16 38 x 27 7/8 20 11/16 x 11 1/4 96 Incl. 96 42 1/2 x 31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 96
BLT-IN-38-TRAVERTINE $1,599 3 Colors of FireGlass Flat (Real Stone) (3) LED None 2 3/4" Face Depth 24 7/16 x 16 5/8 x 7 5/16 38 x 27 7/8 20 11/16 x 11 1/4 96 Incl. 96 42 1/2 x 31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 96
BLT-IN-5124-CLASSICO-TUSCANCREAM $1,999 3 Colors of FireGlass Concrete (5) LED None 3 3/8" depth 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 6 5/8 51 x 24 37 x 10 27 90 117 40 x 22 x7 55 x 27 x 6 117
BLT-IN-5124-CLASSICO-VENETIANGREY $1,999 3 Colors of FireGlass Concrete (5) LED None 3 3/8" depth 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 6 5/8 51 x 24 37 x 10 27 90 117 40 x 22 x7 55 x 27 x 6 117
BLT-IN-5124-MODERNO-TUSCANCREAM $1,999 3 Colors of FireGlass Concrete (5) LED None 3 3/8" depth 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 6 5/8 51 x 24 37 x 10 27 90 117 40 x 22 x7 55 x 27 x 6 117
BLT-IN-5124-MODERNO-VENETIANGREY $1,999 3 Colors of FireGlass Concrete (5) LED None 3 3/8" depth 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 6 5/8 51 x 24 37 x 10 27 90 117 40 x 22 x7 55 x 27 x 6 117
BLT-IN-58-BLKGRANITE $1,899 3 Colors of FireGlass Flat (Real Stone) (5) LED None 2 3/4" Face Depth 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 7 3/8 58 1/4 x 25 1/2 38 1/4 x 11 128 Incl. 128 62 1/2 x  31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 128
BLT-IN-58-GREYLIMESTONE $1,899 3 Colors of FireGlass Flat (Real Stone) (5) LED None 2 3/4" Face Depth 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 7 3/8 58 1/4 x 25 1/2 38 1/4 x 11 128 Incl. 128 62 1/2 x  31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 128
BLT-IN-58-TRAVERTINE $1,899 3 Colors of FireGlass Flat (Real Stone) (5) LED None 2 3/4" Face Depth 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 7 3/8 58 1/4 x 25 1/2 38 1/4 x 11 128 Incl. 128 62 1/2 x  31 1/2 x 9 3/4 N/A 128
BLT-IN-62-METALLICBLACK $1,699 3 Colors of FireGlass 16 Gauge Steel (5) LED None Wall Mount or B/I 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 7 3/8 62 x 24 3/8 37 x 9 7/8 40 35 75 60 x 28 x 10 1/2 65 x 27 x 4 75
BLT-IN-62-TEXTUREDBLACK $1,699 3 Colors of FireGlass 16 Gauge Steel (5) LED None Wall Mount or B/I 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 7 3/8 62 x 24 3/8 37 x 9 7/8 40 35 75 60 x 28 x 10 1/2 65 x 27 x 4 75
BLT-IN-62-CANDYAPPLERED $1,999 3 Colors of FireGlass 16 Gauge Steel (5) LED None Wall Mount or B/I 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 7 3/8 62 x 24 3/8 37 x 9 7/8 40 35 75 60 x 28 x 10 1/2 65 x 27 x 4 75
BLT-IN-62-COASTALBLUE $1,999 3 Colors of FireGlass 16 Gauge Steel (5) LED None Wall Mount or B/I 39 3/8 x 16 5/8 x 7 3/8 62 x 24 3/8 37 x 9 7/8 40 35 75 60 x 28 x 10 1/2 65 x 27 x 4 75
Models that have the front included are shipped in 1 box
Designer  & Artisan Series Units and Fronts consist of 2 separate boxes as specified
ZECL-30 Mantels are also shipped separately
lbs
Product Features and Specifications
Model Number Features Shipping DIM & Weight
Packaging dimensions
Packaging dimensions
Standard Specs
Inches (W x H x D) Inches (W x H x D) Inches (W x H x D) Inches (W x H x D) lbs
WALL MOUNT OR BUILT-IN Retail Media Front Style Light Heat Additional / Options Unit Dimensions Front Dimensions Viewing Area Unit Wgt. Front Total Wgt. Ship Wgt.
LED Light, Heater & Fan Box 1 Box 2 Total
WM-BI-28-3421-BLKGLS $999 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 28 x 17 x 5 1/2 34 x 21 24 5/8 x 9 3/16 48 Incl. 48 25 x 37 1/4 x 10 1/4 N/A 48
WM-BI-43-5123-BLKGLS $1,199 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 43 x 17 x 5 1/2 51 x 23 39 1/2 x 9 3/16 72 Incl. 72 27 1/2 x 55 x 10 3/8 N/A 72
WM-BI-43-5123-GALLERYWHITE $1,699 Logs & 3 Colors Glass 16 Gauge Steel LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 43 x 17 x 5 1/2 51 x 23 39 1/2 x 9 3/16 72 Incl. 72 27 1/2 x 55 x 10 3/8 N/A 72
WM-BI-43-5123-CANDYAPPLERED $1,699 Logs & 3 Colors Glass 16 Gauge Steel LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 43 x 17 x 5 1/2 51 x 23 39 1/2 x 9 3/16 72 Incl. 72 27 1/2 x 55 x 10 3/8 N/A 72
WM-BI-43-5123-COASTALBLUE $1,699 Logs & 3 Colors Glass 16 Gauge Steel LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 43 x 17 x 5 1/2 51 x 23 39 1/2 x 9 3/16 72 Incl. 72 27 1/2 x 55 x 10 3/8 N/A 72
WM-BI-43-5123-ARCHITECTSGRAY $1,699 Logs & 3 Colors Glass 16 Gauge Steel LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 43 x 17 x 5 1/2 51 x 23 39 1/2 x 9 3/16 72 Incl. 72 27 1/2 x 55 x 10 3/8 N/A 72
WM-BI-43-5123-MODERNAUBURN $1,699 Logs & 3 Colors Glass 16 Gauge Steel LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 43 x 17 x 5 1/2 51 x 23 39 1/2 x 9 3/16 72 Incl. 72 27 1/2 x 55 x 10 3/8 N/A 72
WM-BI-43-5123-MATTEBLACK $1,699 Logs & 3 Colors Glass 16 Gauge Steel LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 43 x 17 x 5 1/2 51 x 23 39 1/2 x 9 3/16 72 Incl. 72 27 1/2 x 55 x 10 3/8 N/A 72
WM-BI-58-6421-BLKGLS $1,349 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 58 x 17 x 5 1/2 64 x21 54 7/16 x 9 3/16 87 Incl. 87 25 5/8 x 68 x 10 3/8 N/A 87
WM-BI-76-8221-BLKGLS $1,999 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 76 x 17 x 5 1/2 82 x 21 72 7/16 x 9 3/16 107 Incl. 107 25 5/8 x 87 x 11 1/4 N/A 107
WM-BI-106-11524-BLKGLS $2,599 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU Wall Mount or B/I 106 x 17 x 5 1/2 115 x 24 102 1/2 x 9 3/16 158 Incl. 158 28 1/2 x 120 x 11 1/4 N/A 158
WM-BI-26-3623 $799 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU WM/BI w/ Back lights 26 x 21 1/4 x 6 35 1/2 x 23 23 1/2 x 10 55.7 Incl. 55.7 25 5/8 x 38 3/4 x 9 1/8 N/A 55.7
WM-BI-34-4423 $999 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU WM/BI w/ Back lights 34 x 21 1/4 x 6 43 1/2 x 23 31 1/2 x 10 65.8 Incl. 65.8 25 5/8 x 46 3/4 x 9 1/8 N/A 65.8
WM-BI-48-5823 $1,099 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU WM/BI w/ Back lights 48 x 21 1/4 x 6 57 1/2 x 23 45 1/2 x 10 82.2 Incl. 82.2 25 5/8 x 60 3/4 x 9 1/8 N/A 82.2
WM-BI-72-8123 $1,699 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU WM/BI w/ Back lights 71 1/2 x 21 1/4 x 6 81 x 23 69 x 10 115.3 Incl. 115.3 25 5/8 x 81 1/4 x 9 1/8 N/A 115.3
ZERO CLEARANCE Retail Media Front Style Light Heat Additional / Options Unit Dimensions Front Dimensions Viewing Area Unit Wgt. Mantel Total Wgt. Ship Wgt.
LED Light Heater & Fan Box 1 Box 2 Total
ZECL-26-2923 $649 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU 25 1/2 x 22 1/2 x 8 1/2 29 1/4 x 23 21 x 11 3/8 55 N/A 55 32 3/4 x 25 1/4 x 12 1/4 N/A 55
ZECL-26-2923-FLUSHMT $699 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU Heat from front 25 1/2 x 22 1/2 x 8 1/2 29 1/4 x 23 21 x 11 3/8 55 N/A 55 32 3/4 x 25 1/4 x 12 1/4 N/A 55
ZECL-30-3226 $699 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU 29 1/2 x 24 3/4 x 8 1/2 31 1/2 x 25 5/8 24 5/8 x 13 64 N/A 64 35 1/4 x 27 3/4 x 12 1/4 N/A 64
ZECL-30-3226-FLUSHMT $759 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU Heat from front 29 1/2 x 24 3/4 x 8 1/2 31 1/2 x 25 5/8 24 5/8 x 13 64 N/A 64 35 1/4 x 27 3/4 x 12 1/4 N/A 64
ZECL-30-3226-NATURALGRAIN $1,499 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU W/ Unfinished Mant. 43 5/8 x 40 1/4 x 11 1/2 24 5/8 x 13 64 50 114 35 1/4 x 27 3/4 x 12 1/4 48 x 48 x 12 114
ZECL-30-3226-SIMPLYWHITE $1,599 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU W/ Stained Mantle 43 5/8 x 40 1/4 x 11 1/2 24 5/8 x 13 64 50 114 35 1/4 x 27 3/4 x 12 1/4 48 x 48 x 12 114
ZECL-30-3226-ESPRESSO $1,599 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU W/ Stained Mantle 43 5/8 x 40 1/4 x 11 1/2 24 5/8 x 13 64 50 114 35 1/4 x 27 3/4 x 12 1/4 48 x 48 x 12 114
ZECL-33-3624 $799 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU 31 3/4 x 22 1/4 x 8 1/2 36 x 24 30 x 11 1/2 64 N/A 66 38 1/4 x 26 x 12 1/4 N/A 66
ZECL-39-4134 $1,099 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU 37 1/2 x 32 x 8 1/2 41 x 34 1/2 31 1/2 x 11 1/2 86 N/A 86 44 1/8 x 36 3/8 x 12 1/4 N/A 86
ZECL-2939 $1,099 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU 24 1/4 x 37 3/4 x 8 1/2 29 1/2 x 38 3/4 21 1/2 x 26 3/4 66 N/A 66 24 1/4 x 37 3/4 x 12 1/4 N/A 66
INSERT Retail Media Front Style Light Heat Additional / Options Unit Dimensions Front Dimensions Viewing Area Unit Wgt. Front Total Wgt. Ship Wgt.
LED Light Heater & Fan  Box 1 Box 2 Total
INS-26-3825 $799 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU Small 25 1/4 x 16 3/4 x 8 1/2 38 x 25 23 3/4 x 9 1/2 62 Incl. 62 41 3/8 x 27 1/4 x 12 1/4 N/A 62
INS-30-4026 $899 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU Medium 29 1/2 x 19 1/4 x 8 1/2 40 x 26 26 3/4 x 11 1/2 73 Incl. 73 44 3/4 x 32 3/8 x 12 1/4 N/A 73
INS-33-4230 $999 Logs & 3 Colors Glass Flat Black Glass LED 5K BTU Large 31 3/4 x 22 1/4 x 8 1/2 42 x 30 29 x 11 3/4 80 Incl. 80 45 1/8 x 32 3/8 x 12 1/4 N/A 80
Models that have the front included are shipped in 1 box
Designer  & Artisan Series Units and Fronts consist of 2 separate boxes as specified
ZECL-30 Mantels are also shipped separately
Model Number Features
lbs
Shipping DIM & Weight
Packaging Dimensions
Packaging dimensions
Packaging dimensions